

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/122

Subject: BNSSG ICS Staff roles

I can confirm that the ICB does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
The name and email address of the person within your ICS/ICB that holds the following job titles:	This response answers for the ICB only. Details of how to contact the ICB can be found on the ICB website: Contact us - NHS BNSSG ICB
1. Senior Information Risk Officer (SIRO)	Deborah El-Sayed, Director of Transformation and Chief Digital Information Officer
2. Chief Information Officer (CIO)	Deborah El-Sayed, Director of Transformation and Chief Digital Information Officer
3. Chief Information Security Officer (CISO)	Deborah El-Sayed, Director of Transformation and Chief Digital Information Officer

4. Director of Information Technology	Deborah El-Sayed, Director of Transformation and Chief Digital Information Officer
5. Head of Governance	Rob Hayday, Chief of Staff
6. Caldicott Guardian	Joanne Medhurst, Chief Medical Officer
7. Head of Risk/Compliance	Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 12th July 2023 and has been approved for release by Rob Hayday, Chief of Staff for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.